

## MOTION

To amend Resolution No. 2019-R043 as follows:

Page 1, Line 4

After the word “the ”, strike the word “property”, and insert the word “properties”

After the word “as”, strike the number “3900”, and insert the text “3800 West  
Broad Street, 3810”

Page 1, Line 5

After the word “Street”, insert a comma followed by the text “and 1610 Kent  
Road”

Page 2, Line 9

After the word “the”, strike the word “property”, and insert the word “properties”

After the word “as”, strike the number “3900”, and insert the text “3800 West  
Broad Street, 3810”

Page 2, Line 10

After the word “Street”, insert a comma followed by the text “and 1610 Kent  
Road”

After the word “Parcel”, strike the text “No. N000-1940/001”, and insert the text  
“Nos. N000-1940/012, N000-1940/011, and N000-1940/013, respectively,”

Page 3, Line 13

After the word “the”, strike the word “property”, and insert the word “properties”

After the word “as”, strike the number “3900”, and insert the text “3800 West  
Broad Street, 3810”

Page 3, Line 14

After the word “Street”, insert a comma followed by the text “and 1610 Kent  
Road”

After the word “Parcel”, strike the text “No. N000-1940/001”, and insert the text

“Nos. N000-1940/012, N000-1940/011, and N000-1940/013, respectively,”